ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

Form PTO-1594

101851166 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab seltings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: Cytec Carbon Fibers LLC BP Amoco Polymers, Inc internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 5 Garret Mountain Plaza Street Auditory West Paterson State: Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Other \_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Merger Assignment -Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No (Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 

Yes 
No Execution Date: August 30, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1046027 1966471 1363449 826449 75/888749 Additional number(s) attached 🗀 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gail Tether Internal Address: Cytec Industries Inc. □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 5 Garret Mountain Plaza 03-4083 West Paterson State: NJ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zio: 07424 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 14, 2001 Gail Tether

Name of Person Signing 7588874 00000042 034063

9/20/2001 DBYRNE FC:481 D2 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH Mail dod

ments to be recarded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0920

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, BP Amoco Polymers, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road, Alpharetta, Georgia has adopted, used and is using the marks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Cytec Carbon Fibers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 5 Garret Mountain Plaza, West Paterson, NJ 07424, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BP Amoco Polymers, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Cytec Carbon Fibers LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, along with the above-identified registrations thereof, as well as any and all common law rights in and to the marks.

> BP Amoco Polymers, Inc. George Tarquard Vice President

State of Georgia

County of Juny (1)

On this 30 day of Arcust, 2001, before me appeared George Tacquard, the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the assignor corporation.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 16, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0921

## **SCHEDULE A**



<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No./Appl. No.	Status	Recorded Owner
ENERGRAPH THERMALGRAPH THORNEL THORNEL THORNEL	United States United States United States United States United States	75/888749 1966471 826449 1363449 1046027	Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered	BP Amoco Polymers, Inc. BP Amoco Polymers, Inc. BP Amoco Polymers, Inc. BP Amoco Polymers, Inc. BP Amoco Polymers, Inc.

K:\32041\00015\WMC\WMC\_A20QP==Exhibit I(3) TM Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0922